REDACTED VERSION

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF FEDERAL CLAIMS BID PROTEST

)
ORACLE AMERICA, INC.,)
Plaintiff,)
v.)
THE UNITED STATES,) Case No. 18-1880C) Senior Judge Eric G. Bruggink
Defendant,)
and	
AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC.,)
Defendant-Intervenor.)))

PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO COMPLETE THE SECOND AMENDED ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Paş	ge
I.	INTRODUCTION	.2
II.	QUESTIONS PRESENTED	.5
III.	STATEMENT OF FACTS RELEVANT TO THE RECORD OF THE CONTRACTING OFFICER'S REASSESSMENT OF UBHI'S MISCONDUCT AND HIS REHIRING BY AWS	7.
IV.	ARGUMENT	14
	A. The Court Should Order DOJ To Complete The Second Amended Administrative Record With Materials Reviewed And Considered By The Agency For The Ubhi Conflict Reassessment But Not Produced To The Court.	14
V.	CONCLUSION	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
Ala. Aircraft Indus., IncBirmingham v. United States, 82 Fed. Cl. 757 (2008)	15
Allied Tech. Grp., Inc. v. United States, 92 Fed. Cl. 226 (2010)	5
Cubic Applications, Inc. v. United States, 37 Fed. Cl. 339 (1997)	14
Joint Venture of Comint Sys. Corp. v. United States, 100 Fed. Cl. 159 (2011)	14, 15
Kerr Contractors, Inc. v. United States, 89 Fed. Cl. 312 (2009)	14, 15
Martins v. United States Citizenship & Immigration Servs., 962 F. Supp. 2d 1106 (N.D. Cal. 2013)	18
<i>McGrady v. Mabus</i> , 635 F. Supp. 2d 6 (D.D.C. 2009)	18
Mori Assocs., Inc. v. United States, 98 Fed. Cl. 572 (2011)	5
Tauri Grp., LLC v. United States, 99 Fed. Cl. 475 (2011)	15
REGULATIONS	
48 C.F.R. § 3.104-8(b)	2
